Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TALIANT SOFTWARE LLP		103/31/2005	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSUREWORX, INC.	
Street Address:	475 14th St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 850	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94612	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2529180	POWERCOMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Billie Jean Smith

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034083-9323 US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaime L. Puls

TRADEMARK

900096339 REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0618

D \$40.00 252918

Signature:	/jaime I. puls/
Date:	01/14/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=A2412016#page1.tif source=A2412016#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0619

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:15 PM 03/31/2005
FILED 11:18 PM 03/31/2005
SRV 050264814 - 3878431 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 15-902 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is InsureWorx, Inc., a Delaware Comporation, and the name of the limited liability partnership being merged into this surviving corporation is Taliant Software, LLP.

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability partnership

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is InsureWork, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on April 1, 2005.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1375 55th Street, Emeryville, CA 94608, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or partner of any constituent limited liability partnership.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 31st day of March, 2005.

INSUREWORX, INC.

Gary Sherne

President

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TALIANT SOFTWARE LLP", A DELAWARE GENERAL PARTNERSHIP,
WITH AND INTO "INSUREWORX, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"INSUREWORX, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 11:18

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005.

3878431 8100M

080035162

RECORDED: 01/14/2008

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smlth Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6304457

DATE: 01-11-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0621